

## City of Somerville, Massachusetts

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	430	Version:	1			
Туре:	Public Communication				Status:	Approved	
File created:	3/16	/2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/23	/2023			Final action:	3/23/2023	
Enactment date:	3/23/2023				Enactment #:	215185	
Title:	The Greater Boston Labor Council nominating Gabriel Camacho to the Wage Theft Advisory Committee.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	City Clerk						
Code sections:	Appointment -						
Attachments:	1. GBLC WTAC Nomination Gabriel Camacho						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
3/23/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		Ар	proved	Pass

## Agenda Summary

The Greater Boston Labor Council nominating Gabriel Camacho to the Wage Theft Advisory Committee.

## Official Text

To the Honorable City Council,

I have received communication nominating Gabriel Camacho to the Wage Theft Advisory Committee, to fill a vacant position expiring 12/31/2024.

Attached you will find the nomination letter.

I submit this communication for your consideration.

Respectfully Submitted, Kimberly M. Wells City Clerk